
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

June 16, 2015 
 
 
Agenda Item:  7.10 
 
Subject:  Approval of Amendment - County of Contra Costa, Interagency 

Agreement   No. 18-252-5, District-Economic Development 
 
 
Background: Contra Costa County’s Employment and Human Services Department has 
contracted with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District’s Economic Development 
Department to provide assessment services for job seekers in that county since July 2010. The 
County requested that we continue to provide these services for the 2014-15 fiscal year.  
The original agreement No.18-252-5 was approved by the Board of Trustees as item 6.1 on 
September 16, 2014.  
 
The Contra Costa County Workforce Development Board has requested an increase to the 
Interagency Agreement contract in the amount of $45,000, for a new total contract amount of 
$235,000.  All other items of the inter-agency agreement remain unchanged.  
 
Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves an amendment to the County of 
Contra Costa Interagency Agreement No. 18-252-5, District – Economic Development for the 
period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015, for a new total contract amount of $235,000.  It is 
further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute 
the amendment to the agreement on behalf of the District. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Submitted: Celia Esposito-Noy/Date  Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date 
         
         
  APPROVED   DISAPPROVED   TABLED 
 


	TABLED
	DISAPPROVED
	APPROVED

